

LYNX MACHINERY AND COMMERCIALS LIMITED Regd. Off : Warden House, 340 J. J. Road, Byculla, Mumbai 400 008. CIN: L29299MH1960PLC011870 PAN No: AAACL4374K GSTIN: 27AAACL4374K1Z9 TEL: (91) 22 2302 7900 FAX : (91) 22 2307 7231 Website : <u>www.lynxmachinery.com</u> Email : cosec@lynxmachinery.com

Date: 13.04.2022

To, The General Manager – Listing, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure of details of sharcholding in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

This is to inform you that, I had made purchase of 2800 Equity Shares on 30.03.2022 and 2,900 Equity Shares on 31.03.2022 of Lynx Machinery And Commercials Limited from open market and disclosure of the same in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 was filed vide letter dated 31.03.2022 to the Company and BSE Limited. However on the settlement date the delivery of 2800 Equity Shares purchased on 30.03.2022 is not received, due to some problem in the Exchange.

Enclosed herewith please find the contract note for purchase of 2800 Equity Shares of Lynx Machinery And Commercials Limited and letter received from my broker regarding nondelivery of the above shares for your information and record.

You are requested to ignore the disclosure filed vide letter dated 31.03.2022 enclosed for your reference and consider the attached disclosure which is duly rectified after considering non delivery of the above 2800 Equity Shares.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you Yours faithfully,

-A

Pradyumna Jajodia



CC: For Lynx Machinery And Commercials Limited

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	LYNX MACHINERY & COMMERCIALS LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Pradyumna Jajodia Promoter			
Whether the acquirer belongs to				
Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited			
shares of the TC are listed				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	20898 20898	3.483% 3.483%	3.483% 3.483%	
Details of acquisition/sale				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer 	2900	0.48%	0.48%	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2900	0.48%	0.48%	



r	T			
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	23798	3.966%	3.966%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
c) VRs otherwise than by shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument				
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each				
category) after acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	23798	3.966%	3.966%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-	Open Market			
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential	•			
allotment / inter-se transfer etc).				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of	31.03.2022			
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,				
whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 60,00,000 (6,00,000 Equity Shares			
before the said acquisition / sale	of Rs. 10/- Each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 60,00,000 (6,00,000 Equity Shares			
after the said acquisition / sale	of Rs. 10/- Each)			
	UI KS. 10/- Eacilj			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	Rs. 60,00,000 (6,00,000 Equity Shares			
the said acquisition	of Rs. 10/- Each)			

Signature of the acquirer / seller

Pradyumna Jajodia Promoter

Place: Mumbai Date: 13.04.2022

Note:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 31 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.





To,

Pradyumna Jajodia Warden House 340, J J Road Byculla, Mumbai 400008

Dear Sir,

Sub: Pay in Shortage from exchange for trade date March 30, 2022.

This is with reference to your trade dated March 30, 2022 for purchase of 2800 shares of LYNX MACHINERY & COMMERCIALS LTD in your trading code - EWA890503.

We hereby confirm that the shares purchased in your account were received short from the exchange at the time of settlement thereby leading to non-delivery of shares in your account on the settlement date. Please find attached herewith the Contract Note and Bill for trade date March 30, 2022 for your ready reference.

This letter is issued on a specific request received from your end.

In case of any clarifications, please get in touch with your **Relationship Manager** or reach us at customer care toll free number 18001023335 or write to us at <u>helpdesk@edelweiss.in</u>

Assuring service True To You, Always.

Yours faithfully,

For Edelweiss Broking Limited

RAJESH Digitally signed by RAJESH KORAGAPPA MENDON Date: 2022.04.12 16:28:07 +05'30'

Authorised Signatory Date: April 12, 2022 Place: Mumbai

Edelweiss Broking Limited Corporate Identity Number: U65100GJ2008PLC077462 Registered Office:2nd Floor, Office No. 201-203, Zodiac Plaza, Xavier College Road, Off C G Road, Ahmedabad 380009 Tel No.:07966629900 Corporate Office: Edelweiss House, Off. C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai 400 098 Tel No.: +91 22 4009 4400 https://www.edelweiss.in



To, PRADYUMNA JAJODIA

EDELWEISS HOUSE OFF CST ROAD

GSTIN NO:

EDELWEISS BROKING LTD

MUMBAI-Maharashtra 400098

CASH

EDELWEISS BROKING LTD. MEMBER : NSE/BSE/MSEI

Clearing Name : ICCL

SEBI REGN. NO. INZ000005231

REGD, OFFICE: 2nd Floor, Office No. 201 to 203, Zodiac Plaza, Xavier College Road, Off C G Road, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380009

> Customer Care Toll Free : 18001023335 Dealing Office : Tower 3 Ground to 4th floor, Kohinoor City

B Wing,Kirol Road,Kurla (West),Mumbai,Maharashtra 400070

Trading/ Back Office Code FW4890503 ٠ PAN GIR No. ACOPJ4925R CONTRACT NOTE NO. 5174376 TRADE DATE 30/03/2022 SEBI No CUSTODIAN CODE SETTLEMENT NO. SETTLEMENT DATE 2122522 31-03-2022 SETTLEMENT TYPE Rolling+1

CMBPID - IN655816 CONTRACT NOTE CUM TAX INVOICE

Sir/ Madam, I/ We have this day done by your order and on your account the following transactions				Consolidated Stamp To Duty will be paid applic		be Stamped as per the provisions sable under the Relevant Stamp Act.							
Order No.	Order Time	Trade No.	Trade Time	Contract Description	Buy(B) Sell (5)	Quantity	Gross Rate/ Price Per Unit(Rs.)	Brokerage Rate Per Unit(Rs.)	Brokerage (Total) (Rs.)	Net Rate Per Unit(Rs.)	STT(Rs.)	Net Total (Before Levies) (Rs.)	Remarks/\$
1648612800001131000	15:12:51	171800	15:15:00	INE732D01014 - LYNMC	Buy	2800	characterio de cantage	0.0684	191.52	27.4184		76771.52	
				Net Delivery		2800					77,00	76771.52	
				CAPITAL MAR	ET				191.52			TOTAL (NET)	
Payin/Payout Obliga	tion											76771.52	
Security Transaction	Tax				77.00							77.00	
Stamp Duty					11.00							11.00	
ExchangeTransactio	n Charges	3			76.58	1						76,58	
SEBI Turnover Fees					0.08							0.08	
SGST @ 9%					24.14							24.14	
CGST @ 9%					24,14							24.14	
Net amount payable	by Client				76984.46							76984.46	

\$ Exchange on which trade executed

* CGST:-Central GST; SGST: - State GST; IGST:-Integrated GST; UTT: - Union Territory Tax, Details of trade-wise levies shall be provided on request..

Description of Service: Stock Broker • Accounting code of Service: 997152 Transactions mentioned in this contract note cum bill shall be governed and subject to the Rules. Bye-laws and Regulations and Circulars of the respective Exchanges on which trades have been executed and Securities and Exchange Board of India from time to time. The Exchanges provide Complaint Resolution, Arbitration and Appellate arbitration facilities at the Regional Arbitration Centres (RAC). The client may approach its nearest centre, details of which are available on respective Exchange's website. Please visit www.bseindia.com for BSE, www.msei.in for MSEI, www.nseindia.com for NSE

The purchase of Rights Entitlement (REs) only gives you the right to participate in the ongoing Rights Issue of the concerned company by making an application with requisite application money or renounce the REs before the issue closes. REs which are neither subscribed by making an application with requisite application money nor renounced, on or before the Issue closing date shall lapse and shall be extinguished after the Issue closing date. *1 Transaction owing to non fulfilment of margin obligations.

Name of the Authorised Signatory : Manoj Gandhi, Yogesh Suryavanshi, Nilesh Adhyaru, Ruchir Trivedi, Nilesh Dakway, Rajesh Mendon, Venkatakrishnan Iyer, K Mahadevan For all Investor Complaint call Grievance Resolution Team-040- 4115 1621 or send email to helpdesk@edelweiss.in

Name of the Compliance Officer: Pranav Tanna Email: complianceofficer.ebl@edelweissfin.cor Tel:18001023335 / 022-42722200 / 022-40094279 website : www.edelweiss.in

Place : Mumbai Date: 30/03/2022

Yours faithfully For EDELWEISS BROKING LTD.

Name & Signature of Authorised Signatory Member of NSE/BSE/MSEI PAN: AABCE9421H GST No.:27AABCE9421H1Z0 **Description of Service : Stock Broker** CIN No. : U65100GJ2008PLC077462

Janice Dsouza

From:	Semi Nair
Sent:	01 April 2022 14:06
То:	I. G. Naik; Janice Dsouza; CS; mspitrodaandco@gmail.com
Cc:	Pradyumna Jajodia
Subject:	FW: Disclosure of details of shareholding in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI
	(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.
Attachments:	Regulation 29 (2)pdf

Email sent

From: Semi Nair
Sent: 01 April 2022 14:02
To: corp.relations@bseindia.com
Subject: Disclosure of details of shareholding in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Name of the Company: Lynx Machinery and Commercials Limited Script Code: 505320

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, with respect to acquisition of Equity Shares of Lynx Machinery and Commercials Limited.

This is for your information and record.

Thanks & Regards,

Pradyumna Jajodia Promoter Lynx Machinery and Commercials Limited



LYNX MACHINERY AND COMMERCIALS LIMITED Regd. Off : Warden House, 340 J. J. Road, Byculla, Mumbai 400 008. CIN: L29299MH1960PLC011870 PAN No: AAACL4374K GSTIN: 27AAACL4374K1Z9 TEL: (91) 22 2302 7900 FAX : (91) 22 2307 7231 Website : <u>www.lynxmachinery.com</u> Email : cosec@lynxmachinery.com

Date: 31.03.2022

To, The General Manager – Listing, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure of details of shareholding in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclose herewith disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 for your information and record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

1 Pradyumna Jajodia

CC: For Lynx Machinery And Commercials Limited

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	LYNX MACHINERY & COMMERCIALS LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Pradyumna Jajodia			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter BSE Limited			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	20898 20898	3.483% 3.483%	3.483% 3.483%	
Details of acquisition/sale				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer 	5700	0.95%	0.95%	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5700	0.95%	0.95%	

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	26598 4.433% 4.43			
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
c) VRs otherwise than by shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument				
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	26598	4.433%	4.433%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	30.03.2022 - 31.03.2022			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 60,00,000 (6,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 60,00,000 (6,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 60,00,000 (6,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each)			

Signature of the acquirer / seller

Pradyumna Jajodia Promoter

Place: Mumbai Date: 31.03.2022

Note:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 31 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.